

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 010675 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 9/5/2001 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/27/2004

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of a release of park deed restriction for lands located west of the

museum adjacent to MacArthur Square along the north side of West Wells Street, the east side of

North Ninth Street, and the southeast side of the U.S. I-43 Tunnel. (City Attorney)

Sponsors: CHAIR

Indexes: DEED RESTRICTIONS

Attachments: 1. City Atty Cover Letter.PDF

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|-----------|------|------------------------|---------------------------------|--------|-------|
| 9/5/2001 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 9/5/2001 | | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | REFERRED TO | | |
| 7/9/2004 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 7/14/2004 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE | Pass | 5:0 |
| 7/27/2004 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | PLACED ON FILE | Pass | 15:0 |

010675 Original

The Chair

Resolution authorizing execution of a release of park deed restriction for lands located west of the museum adjacent to MacArthur Square along the north side of West Wells Street, the east side of North Ninth Street, and the southeast side of the U.S. I-43 Tunnel. (City Attorney)

City Atty

TOG

9/5/01